G5GA6
**1: 2 wire type offers excitation power DC24V for  2 wire (Loop Power ) pressure,  temperature,
        ,humidity sensors using.
2: Please specify the input signal and display value, inquiry salespersons for special type.
GA6
0~10V
4~20mA
N

Modbus Hex Name Act Descriptions
D  Data form: 16 / 32 bit, +/-8000~7FFF(-32768~32767), 800000007FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
40001 0000 ID R Model number identification; GA6 is 23H
40002 0001 STATUS R
Current alarm output & external control input status, range: 0000~00F0 (0~240)
(Bit 7: AL4, Bit 6: AL3, Bit 5: AL2, Bit 4: AL1, Bit 3: Buzz, Bit 2: HD,  Bit 1: MAX, Bit 0: AZ) 0:Off, 1:On
40003 0002 INDEX R/W Index, range: 0000~0037 (0~55) [Please refer section 4.2 for detail.]
40004 0003
40005 0004 FKEY R/W Function key setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:AZ, 1:MrSt, 2:Hd
40006 0005 SIMU R/W Simulation function O/P setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40007 0006 SQRT R/W Roof square function setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40008 0007 POLAR R/W Polar setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40009 0008 DISP R/W Display selection setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~2); 0:AL1, 1:MAX, 2:SiMUL
40010 0009
FRAME R/W Frame setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES40011 000A
LOCK R/W Key lock setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES40012 000B
ACT1 R/W Alarm 1 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo40013 000C
ACT2 R/W Alarm 2 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo40014 000D
ACT3 R/W Alarm 3 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~2); 0:Hi, 1:Lo, 2:Go40015 000E
ACT4 R/W Alarm 4 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~2); 0:Hi, 1:Lo, 2:Error40016 000F
BUZZ R/W Buzzer setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40018 0011
BAUD R/W Baud rate setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:38400, 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:4800
40020 0013
AVG R/W Display average setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)40021 0014
ADDR R/W Address setting, range: 0000~00FF (0~255)40022 0015
DEL1 R/W Alarm 1 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40023 0016
DEL2 R/W Alarm 2 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40024 0017
DEL3 R/W Alarm 3 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40025 0018
DEL4 R/W Alarm 4 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40026 0019
SB R/W Alarm start band setting, range: FF9D~0063 (-99~99)40027 001A
SDT R/W Alarm start delay time setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40028 001B
ZB R/W Zero band setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40029 001C
ZDT R/W Zero tracking time setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40030 001D
HB R/W Input holding band setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40031 001E
HDT R/W Input holding time setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)40032 001F
LCUT R/W Display low cut setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)40033 0020
HYS1 R/W Alarm 1 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)40034 0021
HYS2 R/W Alarm 2 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)40035 0022
HYS3 R/W Alarm 3 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)40036 0023
HYS4 R/W Alarm 4 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)40037 0024
CODE R/W Pass code setting, range: 0000~4E1F (0~19999)40038 0025
AOFST R/W A/O offset setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)40039 0026
AGAIN R/W A/O gain setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)40040 0027
AZERO R/W A/O zero adjustment, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)40041 0028
ASPAN R/W A/O span adjustment, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
40017 0010
DP R/W
Decimal point setting, range: 0000~0005 (0~5);